RESOLUTION NO.

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT AWARD FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR A FY2021 BULLET PROOF VEST GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF $11,276.35
WITH A 50% MATCH, ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF LARAMIE COUNTY, WYOMING

FOR THE PURPOSE OF: FUNDS WILL BE USED TO PURCHASE UP TO 24 BULLET PROOF VESTS FOR THE
LARAMIE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of Laramie County desires to participate in the DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE BULLET PROOF VEST PROGRAM grant by accepting this grant award to assist in financing this
project; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of Laramie County has been provided with preliminary cost
estimates and information on this project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF LARAMIE COUNTY that a
grant award in the amount of $11,276.35 be accepted from the Department of Justice, and that the
County provides a 50% match ($11,276.35) towards the purchase of up to 24 bulletproof vests through
August 31, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Sandra Newland, or her successor in the position of Laramie
County Grants Manager, is appointed as agent of the Laramie County Board of Commissioners to
execute and submit requests and certifications for these funds and to receive funds and implement the
programs funded under this grant.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 5" DAY OF APRIL 2022.

By: Date:
Troy Thompson, Chairman

ATTEST:
Date:
Debra Lee, Laramie County Clerk
Received and Approv‘éd’ {5 to Form only By:
r, - __7 !
/// Date: 4 /” A2

Laramie Count{,Aftarney’s Office J



3/10/22, 2:38 PM Jurisdiction's Handbook

STATUS

This "Status" page shows any pending actions that must be completed prior to program
deadlines. It also provides you with payment(s) status for tracking your requests for
approved funds.

- Red !'s indicate your attention is needed in order to complete a task for action.

Application v Approved by BVP View Details
Fiscal Total . L
Award Total Eligible Expiration
ATTN Year . Requests
- Amount = Paid = . Balance ¥  Date
- 2020 $6,421.69 $1,547.00 $0.00 $4,874.69 08/31/2022
2021 $11,276.35 $0.00 $0.00 $11,276.35 08/31/2023

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vestsiroles/jurisdiction/status.jsp?level1=Status&level2=Current+Status

7



3/10/22, 2:32 PM

Jurisdiction's Handbook

APPLICATION SUMMARY

Date Submitted to BVP: 06/09/21

Application Status: Approved by BVP

FLIGATIUVIN FRUFILE

Participant

Fiscal Year

Number of Agencies Applied

Total Number of Officers for
Application

Number of Officers on
Approved Applications

Fiscal Year

Vest Replacement Cycle

Number of Officers

Number of

Stolen or
Number of

Damaged
Emergency
Replacement — ;

umber o

Needs @ .

Officer

Turnover

https:/grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_summary.jsp?applYear=2021&app_statement=Approved by BVP

LARAMIE COUNTY

2021

136

136

2021

136

32

12



3/10/22, 2:32 PM

PPLICATION SUMMARY FOR FY 2021 RE
Applicant Quantity Total Cost
LARAMIE 24 $22,552.69
COUNTY T
Grand Totals: 24 $22,552.69
Eligible
Funds Type Award
Amount
Regular
$22,552.69 $11,276.35
Fund
Grand
$22,552.69 $11,276.35
Totals:

Jurisdiction's Handbook

Date Stat
atus
Submitted
Approved by
06/09/21 BVP
View Details
Date
Status
Approved
Approved b
02/03/22 B Y

BVP

https://grants.ojp.usdoj.gov/bvp/vests/roles/jurisdiction/history/app_summary.jsp?applYear=2021&app_statement=Approved by BVP

2/2



